

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3371/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-11-2025 in APO No. 125/2023 passed by the High Court at Calcutta]

DHIRAJ DUTTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANIRBAN SEN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 16-03-2026 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Anindo Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Sumit Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Arun K. Sinha, AOR
Mr. Rakesh Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Anjali Rajput, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Let counter affidavit be filed within two weeks. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within two week thereafter.
2. List this matter on 17.04.2026.
3. In the meanwhile, the interim order passed by this Court vide order dated 09.02.2026 shall continue to operate.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANU BHALLA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)